

Sunny Saints - Saint Bernard Rescue

Pam: 562.619.2059 Kim: 858.222.4101 Email: info@sunnysaints.org www.sunnysaints.org

VOLUNTEER AGREEMENT

This agreement is between the volunteer and Sunny Saints, Southern California Saint Bernard Rescue. The parties to this Agreement hereby agree to the following terms and conditions, intending to be bound by them.

In consideration of the opportunity to volunteer, I agree to the following terms and conditions, intending to be bound by them:

- I assume the risks of being bitten, scratched, knocked down, injured or frightened by dogs or puppies in connection with my volunteer work for Sunny Saints.
- 2. I agree that Sunny Saints is not liable to me or others for any injuries, damages, liabilities, losses, judgments, costs or expenses whatsoever, which I, or others might suffer or sustain in connection with the performance of my volunteer activities for Sunny Saints, unless they are the result of Sunny Saints' gross negligence or intentional misconduct.
- I will indemnify, defend and hold harmless Sunny Saints, its volunteers, officers, directors and representatives from and against any claims, legal actions, injuries, damages, losses, costs or expenses (including attorney's fees) whatsoever, sustained by any property, animal or person in connection with my intentional misconduct or grossly negligent performance of volunteer activities for Sunny Saints, or my breach of Sunny Saints rules, regulations, procedures, policies or programs.
- 4. In addition, I agree to follow the policies and procedures set by Sunny Saints for all public functions and when representing Sunny Saints at any other time.

Print Name	
Signature	Date
Address (street, city, state and zi	p), phone numbers (home, work, cell) and e-mail
Accepted by:	for Sunny Saints.
Notes:	